

Detroit Water and Sewerage Department

735 Randolph Street Detroit, Michigan 48226 (313) 224-4704 Office dwsd.legistar.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0131 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Case Settlement, Sewer Status: Passed

In control: Office of the General Counsel

Title: The Board of Water Commissioners for the City of Detroit, Water and Sewerage Department

authorizes the Director to approve settlement in GJ Sheena Enterprises, LLC v. City of Detroit, Wayne County Circuit Court Case No. 16-007151-NZ in the amount of \$85,000.00 and also authorizes the Director to take such other actions as may be necessary to accomplish the intent of this vote.

Indexes: Board of Water Commissioners

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2016	1	Board of Water Commissioners	approved	Pass

The Board of Water Commissioners for the City of Detroit, Water and Sewerage Department authorizes the Director to approve settlement in GJ Sheena Enterprises, LLC v. City of Detroit, Wayne County Circuit Court Case No. 16-007151-NZ in the amount of \$85,000.00 and also authorizes the Director to take such other actions as may be necessary to accomplish the intent of this vote.

Agenda of September 7, 2016

Item No. 16-0131 Amount: \$85,000.00 Redemption Settlement

TO: The Honorable

Board of Water Commissioners City of Detroit, Michigan

FROM: Gary Brown, Director

Water and Sewerage Department

RE: Settlement of GJ Sheena Enterprises, LLC v City of Detroit

Wayne County Circuit Court Case No. 16-007151-NZ

MOTION

Upon recommendation of Cheryl V. Jordan, Deputy General Counsel - Litigation, the Board of Water Commissioners for the City of Detroit, Water and Sewerage Department authorizes the Director to approve settlement in GJ Sheena Enterprises, LLC v. City of Detroit, Wayne County Circuit Court Case No. 16-007151-NZ in the amount of \$85,000.00, and also authorizes the Director to take such other action as may be necessary to accomplish the intent of this vote.

BACKGROUND AND JUSTIFICATION

The Background and Justification for this proposed redemption settlement are contained in a confidential, attorney-client

File #: 16-0131, Version: 1					
privileged communication provided under separate cover.					